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File a Formal Complaint - Nathan Sybrandy

Nathan Sybrandy reported 9 hours ago (Thu, 14 Jul at 11:33 PM) via Portal Meta

Tina Podlodowski’'s campaign for Secretary of State has violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240
by failing to report campaign advertising expenditures.

Throughout early July, Ms. Podlodowski’'s campaign paid to promote multiple Facebook posts.
Attached are photos of posts that Ms. Podlodowski paid to boost to a broader audience on
Facebook. Facebook keeps a record of all paid posts, accessible to the page administrators.
Also attached is a time-stamped screenshot of a July post explaining that it had been boosted.

Because Facebook requires users to enter precisely how much money they want to spend to
boost a post, Ms. Podlodowski’s campaign knew exactly how much they had spent as soon as
each individual ad went live in between July 1 and July 11 (the C-4 cutoff date). Therefore,
when they filed their C-4 report on July 11, they knew how much they had spent in aggregate
on Facebook advertising. Despite this, the campaign failed to file an in-kind donation,
expenditure, or debt obligation covering this advertising.

The PDC should investigate the Podlodowski campaign's continued pattern of failing to
disclose their campaign finances in an accurate and transparent manner.

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/6638
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Why Am | Seeing This Ad? Options ~

One reason you're seeing this ad is that Tina Podlodowski wants to reach people interested in
Politics, based on activity such as liking Pages or clicking on ads.

e

information based on your Facebook profile and where you've connected to the intemet.
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